
As of: July 6, 2011 

Ward Six Redistricting Schedule 
Item Date Action 

1 June 30, Thurs Councilmember Wells appoints task force chair and members and approves Ward Six 
Redistricting Procedures and Schedule 

2 July 1, Fri Send Subcommittee on Redistricting, Board of Elections and Ethics, Office of 
Planning, and Office of ANC task force procedures and notification of first meeting 

3 July 1, Fri Send ANC Chairs and Commissioners, community list serves and local community papers 
the Ward Six Redistricting Procedures and Schedule 

4 July 11, Mon, 6:30pm PUBLIC MEETING #1 – Briefing and Map Disseminations from Board of Elections and 
Ethics and Office of Planning.  Confirmed - Miner Elementary School, 601 15th Street NE 

5 July 14, Thurs, 6:30pm PUBLIC MEETING #2 – Community listening meeting in ANC 6C. Confirmed - Sherwood 
Recreation Center, 640 10th St., NE 

6 July 21, Thurs, 6:30pm PUBLIC MEETING #3 – Community listening meeting in ANC 6A.  Confirmed - Miner 
Elementary School, 601 15th Street NE 

7 July 25, Mon, 6:30pm PUBLIC MEETING #4 – Community listening meeting in ANC 2C.  Confirmed - Watha T. 
Daniel/Shaw Library (lower level), 1630 7th Street, NW 

8 July 28, Thurs, 6:30pm PUBLIC MEETING #5 – Community listening meeting in ANC 6D.  Location TBD 

9 August 1, Mon Progress report sent to Subcommittee on Redistricting 

10 August 1, Mon, 6:30pm PUBLIC MEETING #6 – Community listening meeting in ANC 6B.   
Tentative - Peoples Church, 535 8th Street, SE 

11 August 3, Wed, 6:30pm PUBLIC MEETING #7 – Task Force Meeting to discuss first draft of ANC/SMD boundaries.  
Confirmed - Watha T. Daniel/Shaw Library (lower level), 1630 7th Street, NW 

12 August 10, Wed, 6:30pm PUBLIC MEETING #8.  Task Force Meeting to propose first draft of ANC/SMD boundaries.  
Tentative - Peoples Church, 535 8th Street, SE 

13 August 18, Tue Send each ANC the first draft of the ANC/SMD boundaries 

14 September 1, Thur Progress report sent to Subcommittee on Redistricting 

15 September 7, Wed, 
6:30pm 

ANC 2C public monthly meeting – Task Force representatives attend ANC meeting to 
answer questions on first draft (Watha T Daniel / Shaw Library, 1630 7th Street NW) 

16 September 8, Thurs, 
7:00pm 

ANC 6A public monthly meeting – Task Force representatives attend ANC meeting to 
answer questions on first draft (Miner Elementary School, 601 15th Street N.E.) 

17 September 12, Mon, 
7:00pm 

ANC 6D public monthly meeting – Task Force representatives attend ANC meeting to 
answer questions on first draft (Arena Stage, The Mead Center, 1101 6th Street, SW) 

18 September 13, Tues, 
7:00p, 

ANC 6B public monthly meeting  – Task Force representatives attend ANC meeting to 
answer questions on first draft (Peoples Church, 535 8th Street, SE)  

19 September 14, Wed, 
7:00pm 

ANC 6C public monthly meeting – Task Force representatives attend ANC meeting to 
answer questions on first draft (Heritage Foundation, 214 Massachusetts Avenue N.E.) 

20 September 19, Mon, 
6:30pm 

PUBLIC MEETING #9 - Task Force Meeting to propose second draft of ANC/SMD 
boundaries.  Location TBD 

21 September 22, Thurs, 
6:30pm 

PUBLIC MEETING #10 - Final Task Force Meeting to approve final draft of ANC/SMD 
boundaries.   Location TBD  

22 September 26, Mon Forward final draft to Ward 6 Councilmember 

23 September 30, Fri Ward 6 Councilmember submits Ward 6 Redistricting recommendations to DC 
Council on September 30. 

 


